

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Plasman Plastics Inc.

Windsor 3 Manufacturing

635 Sprucewood Avenue, Windsor, ON, N9C 0B3, Canada

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Design, manufacture and assembly of decorative and functional exterior plastic injection molded product.

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number:

0413806

IATF USI Number:

PEN5ZT

Certificate Number:

2022-0729c

Certificate Issue Date:

26 July 2021 (revised 12/1/22)

Certificate Expiry Date:

25 July 2024





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek - 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Plasman Plastics Inc.

Windsor 3 Manufacturing

635 Sprucewood Avenue, Windsor, ON, N9C 0B3, Canada

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Plasman Plastics Inc., Global Headquarters, 5245 Burke Street, Oldcastle, ON, N9G 0B9, Canada Strategic planning, sales, contract review, human resources, information technologies, facilities management.

Plasman Plastics Inc., Windsor Tooling, 5245 Burke Street, Oldcastle, ON, N9G 0B9, Canada Process design, production equipment development, R&D, and testing.

Plasman Plastics Inc., Global Headquarter 2, 635 Sprucewood Avenue, Windsor, ON, N9C 0B3, Canada Process design, product design, research and development, quality system management, supplier management and warranty management.

Plasman Plastics Inc., Sales & Engineering, 1301 West Long Lake Road, Suite 255, Troy, MI, 48098, USA

Sales and contract review.

IATF Certificate Number:

0413806

IATF USI Number:

PFN57T

Certificate Number:

2022-0729c

Certificate Issue Date:

26 July 2021 (revised 12/1/22)

Certificate Expiry Date:

25 July 2024



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA



